JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

June 10, 2025 Hearing Room H-170
03:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sen. Lew Frederick, Co-Chair Rep. Emerson Levy, Co-Chair

Sen. Dick Anderson Rep. Vikki Breese-lverson

Sen. Chris Gorsek Rep. Annessa Hartman

Rep. John Lively
Rep. Mark Owens

STAFF PRESENT: April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office
Ron Nalley, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

00:00:28 Meeting Called to Order

00:00:29 Representative Levy, Presiding Co-Chair
00:00:38 April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office
00:01:12 Co-Chair Levy

00:01:13 SB 5543 Water Resources Department
00:01:19 Co-Chair Levy

00:01:22 April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office
00:13:27 Co-Chair Levy

00:13:34 Ms. McDonald

00:13:43 Co-Chair Levy

00:13:48 Ms. McDonald

00:14:20 Sen. Gorsek

00:14:38 Ms. McDonald

00:15:10 Co-Chair Levy

00:15:13 Co-Chair Frederick

00:15:29 Co-Chair Levy

00:15:36 Rep. Owens

00:15:38 Co-Chair Levy

00:15:43 MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves the LFO recommendation to SB 5543

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/2025R1/Committees/JWMNR/2025-06-10-15-00/MeetingMaterials
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=28
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=28
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=29
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=29
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=38
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=38
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=72
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=72
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=73
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=73
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=79
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=79
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=82
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=82
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=807
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=807
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=814
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=814
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=823
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=823
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=828
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=828
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=860
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=860
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=878
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=878
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=910
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=910
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=913
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=913
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=929
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=929
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=936
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=936
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=938
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=938
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=943
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025061075&startStreamAt=943

00:15:48
00:15:56
00:16:02
00:16:06
00:18:27
00:18:32
00:18:42
00:18:45
00:19:05
00:19:37
00:19:42
00:20:21
00:20:38
00:20:48
00:21:09
00:22:37
00:23:31
00:23:54
00:23:58
00:25:00
00:25:46
00:26:09
00:26:43
00:26:49
00:27:46
00:28:01
00:28:10
00:28:30
00:29:19
00:29:22
00:29:35
00:31:15
00:31:32
00:31:44
00:32:00

00:32:23
00:32:27
00:32:57
00:33:04
00:33:49
00:33:57

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Ms. McDonald

Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Rep. Owens

Ms. McDonald

Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Co-Chair Frederick
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens
Co-Chair Levy

Ivan Gall, Director, Water Resources Department

Rep. Owens

Mr. Gall

Co-Chair Frederick
Co-Chair Levy

Mr. Gall

Co-Chair Levy

Mr. Gall

Co-Chair Levy
VOTE: 7-1-0
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Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Hartman, Levy, Lively, Owens

Nays: Rep. Breese-lverson

MOTION CARRIES
Co-Chair Levy
Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy
Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy
Ms. McDonald
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Sen. Anderson

Ms. McDonald

Sen. Anderson
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Sen. Anderson

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald

Rep. Breese-lverson
Co-Chair Levy
MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves the LFO recommendation on key
performance measures
Co-Chair Levy

Sen. Gorsek

Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson
Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Racquel Rancier, Deputy Director, Oregon Water Resources Department
Ms. McDonald
MOTION: Rep. Owens moves the LFO recommendation on key performance
measures

Co-Chair Levy

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened
Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald
Co-Chair Levy
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VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Breese-lverson, Hartman, Levy,
Lively, Owens

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves the LFO recommendation on key
performance measures, with modifications

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Lively

Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 7-1-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Hartman, Levy, Lively, Owens
Nays: Rep. Breese-lverson

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves the adoption of the —2 Amendment to SB
5543

Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Breese-lverson, Hartman, Levy,
Lively, Owens

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves SB 5543, as amended, to the Full Committee
with a do pass recommendation

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Breese-lverson

Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 7-1-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Hartman, Levy, Lively, Owens
Nays: Rep. Breese-lverson

MOTION CARRIES

Carrier: Sen. Frederick

Co-Chair Levy

HB 2803 A Relating to fees concerning water

April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office

Co-Chair Levy

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves HB 2803 to the Full Committee with a do
pass recommendation
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Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

Co-Chair Frederick

Rep. Breese-lverson
Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 7-1-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Hartman, Levy, Lively, Owens
Nays: Rep. Breese-lverson
MOTION CARRIES
Carrier: Rep. Owens
Co-Chair Levy

HB 2808 Relating to fees concerning wells

April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves HB 2808 to the Full Committee with a do
pass recommendation

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Breese-lverson, Hartman, Levy,
Lively, Owens

MOTION CARRIES

Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Co-Chair Levy

HB 3544 A Relating to water

April McDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves the adoption of the —A6 Amendment to HB
3544

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Breese-lverson, Hartman, Levy,
Lively, Owens

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald

MOTION: Co-Chair Frederick moves HB 3544, as amended, to the Full Committee
with a do pass recommendation

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy
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Rep. Breese-lverson

Rep. Owens

Rep. Breese-lverson

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

Rep. Owens

Co-Chair Levy

VOTE: 7-1-0

Ayes: Sens. Anderson, Frederick, Gorsek; Reps. Hartman, Levy, Lively, Owens
Nays: Rep. Breese-lverson
MOTION CARRIES
Carrier: Rep. Owens
Co-Chair Levy

Ms. McDonald

Co-Chair Levy

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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